
1
M. KNOWLES / D. NESTOR

2
M. KNOWLES / D. NESTOR

3 57 64 64
N. KIEFER / A. PAVEL

4 76(2) 61
M. KNOWLES / D. NESTOR

5 75 63
R. LEACH / B. MACPHIE

6 64 67(4) 76(5)
R. LEACH / B. MACPHIE

7 75 76(5)
J. EAGLE / S. STOLLE

8
M. KNOWLES / D. NESTOR

9 76(5) 64
B. BRYAN / M. BRYAN

10
B. BRYAN / M. BRYAN

11 76(4) 76(2)
F. GONZALEZ / A. RODDICK

12 63 64
B. BRYAN / M. BRYAN

13 75 67(4) 76(4)
D. ADAMS / J. PALMER

14 63 36 62
D. ADAMS / J. PALMER

15 76(7) 75
W. BLACK / K. ULLYETT

16

17
J. NOVAK / R. STEPANEK

18
N. ESCUDE / F. SANTORO

19 63 62
N. ESCUDE / F. SANTORO

20 36 64 63
J. BJORKMAN / T. WOODBRIDGE

21 walk over
M. HILL / L. PAES

22 walk over
J. BJORKMAN / T. WOODBRIDGE

23 62 60
J. BJORKMAN / T. WOODBRIDGE

24
M. BHUPATHI / M. MIRNYI

25 64 26 76(4)
M. DAMM / C. SUK

26
M. DAMM / C. SUK

27 64 63
E. FERREIRA / D. RIKL

28 46 63 63
M. BHUPATHI / M. MIRNYI

29 26 75 63
Y. KAFELNIKOV / P. VIZNER

30 76(2) 75
M. BHUPATHI / M. MIRNYI

31 76(5) 75
M. BHUPATHI / M. MIRNY

32

Alternates
Alternates Replaces Reason Last Direct Acceptance

1 KUERTEN,  Gustavo / SA, Andre CORRETJA,  Alex / COSTA, Albert Costa - back
2
3
4

Withdrawal Reason for Withdrawal
5 Malisse / Schalken Malisse writst
6 Escude / Santoro Santoro - fatigue
7
8 ATP Supervisor
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Tennis Masters Madrid

Mark KNOWLES / Daniel NESTOR
63 75 60

1 

14-20 October 2002
Greenset

$2,328,000

G. Bradshaw / T. Karlberg

 
 

BHUPATHI, Mahesh (IND) / MIRNYI, Max (BLR

 
2 

BLACK, Wayne / ULLYETT, Kevin
DAMM, Martin / SUK, Cyril

NOVAK, Jiri / STEPANEK, Radek
EAGLE, Joshua / STOLLE, Sandon

KNOWLES, Mark / NESTOR, Daniel
BHUPATHI, Mahesh / MIRNYI, Max D - 66 / S - 40BJORKMAN, Jonas / WOODBRIDGE, Todd
BRYAN, Bob / BRYAN, Mike

Seeded Players

357

KNOWLES, Mark (BAH) / NESTOR, Daniel (CAN)

Bye

GAMBILL, Jan-Michael (USA) / PALA, Petr (CZE)

 
 

KIEFER, Nicolas (GER) / PAVEL, Andrei (ROM)

LEACH, Rick (USA) / MACPHIE, Brian (USA)

KOENIG, Robbie (RSA) / PRINOSIL, David (GER)

Bye

EAGLE, Joshua (AUS) / STOLLE, Sandon (AUS)

BRYAN, Bob (USA) / BRYAN, Mike (USA

Bye

KUERTEN, Gustavo (BRA) / SA, Andre (BRA)

GONZALEZ, Fernando (CHI) / RODDICK, Andy (USA)

ADAMS, David (RSA) / PALMER, Jared (USA)

ARNOLD, Lucas (ARG) / ETLIS, Gaston (ARG)

Bye

BLACK, Wayne (ZIM) / ULLYETT, Kevin (ZIM

NOVAK, Jiri (CZE) / STEPANEK, Radek (CZE)

Bye

EL AYNAOUI, Younes (MAR) / GROSJEAN, Sebastien (FRA)

ESCUDE, Nicolas (FRA) / SANTORO, Fabrice (FRA)

HILL, Michael (AUS) / PAES, Leander (IND)

MALISSE, Xavier (BEL) / SCHALKEN, Sjeng (NED)

Bye

BJORKMAN, Jonas (SWE) / WOODBRIDGE, Todd (AUS)

DAMM, Martin (CZE) / SUK, Cyril (CZE

Bye

SAFIN, Marat (RUS) / ZIMONJIC, Nenad (YUG)

FERREIRA, Ellis (RSA) / RIKL, David (CZE)

BOUTTER, Julien (FRA) / LLODRA, Michael (FRA)

KAFELNIKOV, Yevgeny (RUS) / VIZNER, Pavel (CZE)

Bye


